04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
Our Type C T5/T8 retrofit kit for linear fluorescent luminaires is a simple,
efficient retrofit solution. Delivering long-term reliability, long life, controllability
and significant energy savings when compared to fluorescent tubes. Designed
to easily retrofit existing T5/T8/T12 linear fluorescent fixtures.
•	� Works with existing sockets—fits into the existing

HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T5 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) BAR LENGTH (C) BARS PER DRIVER
RP-T5C-G3-6W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
6W
3FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-6W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-8W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
8W
2FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-8W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-8W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-10W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
10W
2FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-10W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-10W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-10W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-12W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
12W
2FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-12W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-12W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-12W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-12W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-12W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-12W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-15W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
15W
2FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-15W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-15W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-15W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-15W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-15W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-15W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-18W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
18W
2FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-18W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-18W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-18W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-18W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-18W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-18W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-18W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-18W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-20W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
20W
2FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-20W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-20W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-20W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-20W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-20W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-20W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-20W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-20W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
ORDERING DIRECTIONS (SEE ORDERING GUIDE BELOW)
(A)	 Choose your desired total system wattage and lumen output
(B)	 Choose your desired T5 length (2 FT, 3 FT, or 4 FT)
(C)	 Choose your desired QTY of T5(s) per driver
(D)	 Order system part # (system will include 1pc LED driver + T5s).
Substitute “XX” in the 8XX for w/ 30 (3000K), 35 (3500K), 40
(4000K) or 50 (5000K) for your desired CCT
(E)	 The wattage of each T5 in the system
If the system you want is not currently a listed part #, please contact
us for a letter to send to your Utility for custom incentive approval.
CAUTION! MAX WATTAGES PER TUBE
2 FT: 12.5W
3 FT: 15W
4 FT: 25W
04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T5 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) BAR LENGTH (C) BARS PER DRIVER
RP-T5C-G3-25W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
25W
2FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-25W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-25W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-25W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-25W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-25W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-25W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T5C-G3-25W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-25W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-25W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-30W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
30W
2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-30W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-30W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-30W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-30W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-30W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-30W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-35W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
35W
2FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-35W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-35W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-35W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-35W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-35W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-35W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-40W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA
40W
2FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-40W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-40W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-40W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-40W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-45W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA
45W
2FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-45W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-45W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-45W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-45W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-50W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
50W
4FT 2
RP-T5C-G3-50W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-50W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-60W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
60W
4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-60W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-70W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
70W
4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-70W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T5C-G3-80W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
80W
4FT 3
RP-T5C-G3-80W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T8 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) BAR LENGTH (C) BARS PER DRIVER
RP-T8C-G3-6W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
6W
3FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-6W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-8W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
8W
2FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-8W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-8W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-10W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
10W
2FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-10W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-10W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-10W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-12W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA
12W
2FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-12W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-12W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-12W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-12W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-12W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-12W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-15W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
15W
2FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-15W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-15W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-15W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-15W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-15W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-15W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-18W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
18W
2FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-18W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-18W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-18W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-18W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-18W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-18W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-18W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-18W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-20W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
20W
2FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-20W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-20W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-20W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-20W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-20W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-20W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-20W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-20W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
ORDERING DIRECTIONS (SEE ORDERING GUIDE BELOW)
(A)	 Choose your desired total system wattage and lumen output
(B)	 Choose your desired T8 length (2 FT, 3 FT, or 4 FT)
(C)	 Choose your desired QTY of T8(s) per driver
(D)	 Order system part # (system will include 1pc LED driver + T8s).
Substitute “XX” in the 8XX for w/ 30 (3000K), 35 (3500K), 40 (4000K)
or 50 (5000K) for your desired CCT
(E)	 The wattage of each T8 in the system
IIf the system you want is not currently a listed part #, please contact
us for a letter to send to your Utility for custom incentive approval.
CAUTION! MAX WATTAGES PER TUBE
2 FT: 12.5W
3 FT: 15W
4 FT: 25W
04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T8 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) BAR LENGTH (C) BARS PER DRIVER
RP-T8C-G3-25W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
25W
2FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-25W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-25W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-25W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-25W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-25W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-25W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 1
RP-T8C-G3-25W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-25W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-25W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-30W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
30W
2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-30W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 2FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-30W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-30W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-30W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-30W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-30W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-35W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
35W
2FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-35W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-35W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-35W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-35W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-35W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-35W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-40W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA
40W
2FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-40W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-40W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-40W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-40W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-45W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA
45W
2FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-45W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 3FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-45W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-45W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-45W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-50W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V-TAA
50W
4FT 2
RP-T8C-G3-50W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-50W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-60W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
60W
4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-60W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-70W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
70W
4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-70W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
RP-T8C-G3-80W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V-TAA
80W
4FT 3
RP-T8C-G3-80W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V-TAA 4FT 4
04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
HIGHER OUTPUT TO MATCH T5HO
Previous generation could only be powered up to 20W for the 4 FT
tube. G3 can be powered up to 25W for the 4 FT tube to match the foot

Previously G1 was 10W to replace 32W T8 FL, now with G3 10W
or even 6W can be used for deeper energy savings. Reference
ordering guide for available systems.
METAL, LINEAR BALLAST SHAPED LED DRIVERS
Previous G1 were plastic cases. The G3 has rigid metal cases,
rugged and easy to mount, and a thinner height to fit into even
the most compact existing ballast compartments.
LOWER COST EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP
MORE EFFICIENT because the higher efficiency optics, LEDs and drivers we use provide higher lumens per watt and less wattage
compared to LED tubes.
LESS LIABILITY get rid of the old fluorescent tube sockets that often can lead to future issues such as arcing, early failure or even a fire.
FAST INSTALLATION our T5/T8 can easily be installed by just one person.
BETTER PIECE OF MIND because theT5/T8 family comes standard with a 5-year system warranty.
WHY USE THE T5/T8?
MORE INFO
04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
SPECIFICATION GUIDE
OUTPUT
MODEL RP-T5/T8-G3-DRV-12W RP-T5/T8-G3-DRV-25W RP-T5/T8-G3-DRV-45W RPT5/T8-G3-DRV-80W
LED OUTPUT CHANNEL(S) SINGLE CHANNEL
LED OUTPUT CURRENT - SELECTABLE (MA) 110/150/190/225 290/350/390/490 580/680/780/880 1000/1190/1370/1570
LED DC VOLTAGE RANGE 30-48V
RATED POWER (MAX) 12W 25W 45W 80W
AUX VOLTAGE SOURCE 12V/100mA
INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE 120-277VAC
FREQUENCY RANGE 50-60HZ
POWER FACTOR (TYP) >0.95
AC CURRENT (MAX) 0.15A @ 120V 0.22A @ 120V 0.38A @ 120V 0.70A @ 120V
LEAKAGE CURRENT > 5mA
INRUSH CURRENT 50A @ 277V
THD <0.15
PROTECTION
OVER CURRENT 105~125%  Protection type: Shut down output voltage
LED SHORT CIRCUIT A short condition on any output shall cause no damage to the power supply. The unit shall recover and function automatically as soon
as the short condition is removed.
LED OPEN CIRCUIT An open condition on any output shall cause no damage to the power supply. The unit shall recover and function automatically as
soon as the open condition is removed.
OVER VOLTAGE 105~125%  Protection type: Shut down output voltage
SAFTEY UL8750 CLASS 2 CLASS P
SURGE PROTECTION 2.5 Kv
ENVIRONMENT
WORKING TEMP -13F to 122F
WORKING HUMIDITY < 95%
STORAGE TEMP -40F to 176F
STORAGE HUMIDITY < 95% RH
12-25W DRIVER
10.4"
9.9"
1.3"
0.6" (Height)
45W DRIVER
11.1"
10.6"
1.3"
0.6" (Height)
80W DRIVER
12.8"
12.4"
1.6"
0.9" (Height)
04.30.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
DIMMING INFORMATION
DIMMING OPTIONS
10V – Standard driver is controlled with 0-10V wall dimmer
or 0-10V advanced control system (Standard driver has
Aux power [12V – 50mA]; Dim-to-Off).
LVD – 120-277V TRIAC / AC Phase cut dimming (Driver)